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11
23:35

1300 m
3.692 

Flach

Espana S. Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 3.692
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Stake, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

59.90

Chiquito Campeador
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Midshipman - She Is Swee

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Santa Ana

Jorge Antonio Rivera

25.09 Vsc 8 1500 23,1 Jorge Rivera Petit Profesor , Max Four (CHI), Parcerito (C
04.09 Vsc 7 1200 8,8 Jorge Rivera Max Four , La Tia Elena (CHI), Grande Abit
21.08 Vsc 4 1400 19,5 Jorge Rivera Petit Profesor , Fragmentado (CHI), Max Fo
10.07 Vsc 1 1200 23,2 Jorge Rivera Chiquito Campeador , Gran Espartaco (CHI)
16.06 Vsc 1 1200 18,9 Jorge Rivera Chiquito Campeador , Kanasaki (CHI), Rop

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

57.20

Conducta Infame
3j. kastanie H [CL] (Van Nistelrooy - Da La Vid

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Placilla

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

19.06 Vsc 10 1600 59,0 Nicolas Ramirez El Terrible , Fragmentado (CHI), Bucefalo (
29.05 Vsc 8 1400 45,1 Nicolas Ramirez El Terrible , Black Spots (CHI), Owen Jeep (
05.05 Vsc 1 1300 10,0 Nicolas Ramirez Conducta Infame , Ana Liza (CHI), La Oligar
24.04 Vsc 7 1000 23,7 Nicolas Ramirez Sausalito , Parcerito (CHI), Gowther (CHI)
17.04 Vsc 8 1200 64,5 Alexis Morales Petit Profesor , Grande Abita (CHI), Gran Es

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

54.90

Amelita
3j. dunkelbr S [CL] (International Star - Amelia 

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Haras Don Luis

Axel Juavier Alvarez Gallar

23.08 Chs 1 1000 5,6 Mauricio Chamorro Amelita , Flipada (CHI), Spellbound (CHI)
02.08 Chs 4 1000 10,3 Mauricio Chamorro La Dicha , Ivy Queen (CHI), Louving (CHI)
15.07 Chs 5 1000 15,0 Alonso Sancho Que Pasa , Sexta Feira (CHI), Sol De Prima
05.07 Chs 6 1000 13,8 Alonso Sancho Espiritu Indomito , Yarely (CHI), Terrarossa 
31.05 Chs 6 1000 7,2 Alonso Sancho Pasion Por Ella , Roma Del Alma (CHI), Spe

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.20

Gone Star
3j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mendelssohn - Gone Gho

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza
Besitzer: Identic

Jaime Fabian Medina

08.09 Vsc 1 1100 1,2 Jaime Medina Gone Star , Pariente Juan (CHI), El Senor A
28.08 Vsc 4 1500 7,6 Jaime Medina La Oligarca , Kilimanjaro (ARG), Dentato (C
21.08 Vsc 2 1200 2,9 Lara Valdivia Kanasaki , Gone Star (CHI), Kilimanjaro (AR
25.07 Hch 12 1300 16,2 Oscar Ulloa Perez Constelado , Gaza Heroico (CHI), Gran Ped
22.06 Hch 9 1300 10,2 Oscar Ulloa Perez Ke Personaje , Gran Pedregoso (CHI), Barr

5
Box: 5
ML: 25,0

57.20

Skol
3j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Midshipman - Senzzina)

Trainer: Francisco Ximeno Urenda Pas
Besitzer: Los Leones

Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Pere

16.09 Vsc 1 1100 2,1 Jonathan Castillo Skol , Si Trato (CHI), Watakin (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

54.90

Grande Abita
3j. rotbraun S [CL] (Patternrecognition - Grand

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: M S D

Sebastian Gonzalez

25.09 Vsc 6 1500 26,8 Sebastian Gonzalez Petit Profesor , Max Four (CHI), Parcerito (C
04.09 Vsc 3 1200 19,0 Nicolas Ramirez Max Four , La Tia Elena (CHI), Grande Abit
28.08 Vsc 1 1100 4,0 Carlos Ortega Grande Abita , Lenga Austral (CHI), La Defe
10.06 Vsc 5 1400 30,0 Felipe Henriquez Sol De Troya , Bismark (ARG), Cana Alta (C
29.05 Vsc 7 1200 15,4 Diaz Zuniga Gran Espartaco , Sol De Troya (CHI), Starli

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

54.90

La Oligarca
3j. rotbraun S [CL] (Omayad - Clase Especial)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena
Besitzer: La Reconquista

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

16.09 Vsc 9 1700 5,9 Alonso Sancho Majistiq , Constitution's Son (CHI), El Gran 
28.08 Vsc 1 1500 6,5 Joaquin Herrera La Oligarca , Kilimanjaro (ARG), Dentato (C
22.05 Vsc 6 1400 16,0 Diego Carvacho Gowther , Black Spots (CHI), Starlink (CHI)
05.05 Vsc 3 1300 72,6 Diego Carvacho Conducta Infame , Ana Liza (CHI), La Oligar
17.04 Vsc 6 1200 73,7 Diego Carvacho Petit Profesor , Grande Abita (CHI), Gran Es

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

57.20

Sol De Troya
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Exaggerator - Esperandoa

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Tata Nacho

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

14.09 Hch 13 1200 9,9 Victor Cifuentes Leofric , Longed For Dream (CHI), Bombon 
07.08 Vsc 7 1300 13,9 Franco Olivares Gran Espartaco , Nadie Me Cree (CHI), Go
19.06 Vsc 5 1600 29,3 Victor Cifuentes El Terrible , Fragmentado (CHI), Bucefalo (
10.06 Vsc 1 1400 3,1 Franco Olivares Sol De Troya , Bismark (ARG), Cana Alta (C
29.05 Vsc 2 1200 12,1 Franco Olivares Gran Espartaco , Sol De Troya (CHI), Starli

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

57.20

Watakin
2j. kastanie H [CL] (Imperia - Pearl White)

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: Milena

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

16.09 Vsc 3 1100 6,3 Alonso Sancho Skol , Si Trato (CHI), Watakin (CHI)
08.09 Vsc 4 1100 6,6 Alonso Sancho Gone Star , Pariente Juan (CHI), El Senor A
02.09 Vsc 2 1100 16,8 Fabyan Taun The Scrap , Watakin (CHI), Pariente Juan (
21.08 Vsc 5 1200 20,9 Carlos Ortega Kanasaki , Gone Star (CHI), Kilimanjaro (AR
14.08 Vsc 5 1100 19,9 Fabyan Taun Haytor El Imperial , Creo En El (CHI), Trueq

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

59.90

Gran Espartaco
3j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Eres M

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Felipe Tapia

25.09 Vsc 4 1500 16,1 Solorza Tapia Petit Profesor , Max Four (CHI), Parcerito (C
04.09 Vsc 6 1200 4,6 Solorza Tapia Max Four , La Tia Elena (CHI), Grande Abit
21.08 Vsc 5 1400 10,1 Solorza Tapia Petit Profesor , Fragmentado (CHI), Max Fo
07.08 Vsc 1 1300 5,1 Solorza Tapia Gran Espartaco , Nadie Me Cree (CHI), Go
10.07 Vsc 2 1200 3,3 Solorza Tapia Chiquito Campeador , Gran Espartaco (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

57.20

Kapu
3j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Sumerio - Felina Verse)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Mbarete

Kevin Espina Lazo

14.09 Hch 6 1200 3,1 Aros Harvey Adrian Lady Esperanza , Rio Canelo (CHI), Lady M
31.08 Hch 2 1200 5,8 Aros Harvey Adrian Grande Panchito , Kapu (CHI), Golaska (CH
17.08 Hch 2 1200 9,8 G. Rodriguez Dubai Muchacha , Kapu (CHI), Horcon Dora
10.07 Vsc 1 1000 2,0 Franco Olivares Kapu , The Scrap (CHI), Primo Happy (CHI)
24.06 Vsc 3 1100 7,4 Franco Olivares Ropopompom , Constelado (CHI), Kapu (C

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

57.20

Kanasaki
3j. rotbraun W [CL] (Good Samaritan - Kansas

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Las Araucarias

Joaquin Alejandro Herrera 

25.09 Vsc 5 1500 44,0 Franco Olivares Petit Profesor , Max Four (CHI), Parcerito (C
07.09 Hch 14 1400 21,8 Joaquin Herrera Gaza Heroico , Kane (CHI), Hijo Del Tuto (C
21.08 Vsc 1 1200 1,6 Joaquin Herrera Kanasaki , Gone Star (CHI), Kilimanjaro (AR
05.08 Vsc 2 1200 4,8 Ramos Urbina Terrible Good , Kanasaki (CHI), Kilimanjaro 
24.06 Vsc 9 1100 16,5 Ignacio Martinez Ropopompom , Constelado (CHI), Kapu (C

Ergebnis: Quoten:


